Case Docket No. 991063

09-28-1999



101156703

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office HEET

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Tsuyoshi WATANABE and Masaki BABA

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: MENICON CO., LTD.

Street Address: 21-19, Aoi 3-chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi,

Aichi-ken, Japan

09/27/1999 GDUNKETT 00000008 09397674

02 FC:581

Additional name(s) & ddress(es) attached?

NO

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: August 26, 1999

09/397,674

4. Title: OCULAR LENS MATERIAL AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME

5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 26, 1999

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? NO

**PATENT** REEL: 010262 FRAME: 0628 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton **Suite 1000** 1725 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 XX Check enclosed 9. Deposit Account No.: 01-2340 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct/and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date September 16, 1999 Stephen G. Adrian Reg. No.: 32,878 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

SGA/yap

PATENT REEL: 010262 FRAME: 0629

## Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton

of other good and valuable OR) by  e., Naka-ku,  the undersigned ASSIGNOR give right, title and interest to the SAME  excuted on even date herewith  authorized to insert the series
OR) by  the undersigned ASSIGNOR sive right, title and interest to the SAME  couted on even date herewith
OR) by  the undersigned ASSIGNOR sive right, title and interest to the SAME  couted on even date herewith
the undersigned ASSIGNOR sive right, title and interest to HE SAME
THE SAME
ecuted on even date herewith
authorized to insert the series
authorized to insert the series
on said application or any for the full term or terms for
a with the application and any and also to execute separate deem necessary or expedient.
ection with any interference, ning this application or any atent or reissue patent issued e in obtaining and producing gal proceeding.
xed his/her/their signature(s).
26/8/1999
(DATE)
26/8/1999
(DATE)
f ero

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

**RECORDED: 09/16/1999** 

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 010262 FRAME: 0630

(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)